
GOLD SETTLEMENT 

Summary of transactions for week ending February 28, 1934 
Federal 

Reserve 
Bank 

Boston 
Few York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
A t l a n t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dal las 
San Francisco 

Total 

Federa l 
Reserve 

Bank 
Boston 
Hew York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dal las 
San Francisco 

Total 

Balance l a s t 
s ta tement 

February 21,1934 

D a i l y S e t t l e m e n t s 
Trans i t Clear ings 

Debits Cred i t s 

$ 51,715 
292,190 
27,620 
86,211 
38,013 
36,857 

183,206 
46,064 
IS,16s 
50,395 
52,429 
66,277 

,385.17 
1,422.86 
,5^6.69 
,713.36 
,393.72 
,702 .81 
,330.26 
,840.18 
,744.43 
,966.59 
,687.87 
,265.20 

$105,175 
438,087 
99,427 

103,476 
89,401 
67,079 

136,123 
82,887 
28,243 
91,608 
66,418 
67,084 

,596.27 
,247.66 
,196.99 
,839.65 
,854.95 
,154.01 
,989.18 
,776.84 
,031.53 
,668.22 
,919.40 
,669.55 

$114,910 
483,939 
102,450 
106,823 
88,121 
51,224 

191,168 
74,922 
22,902 
79,887 
57,944 
50,719 

,298.61 
,074.57 
,841.27 
,220.18 
,553.33 
,611.52 
,856.04 
,498.47 
,729 .40 
,267.28 
,556.93 
,436.65 

F. R. ITote Clearings 
Deb i t s Credits 

$641, 
2,402, 

754, 
1,024, 

666, 
493, 

1,204, 
801, 
582, 
520, 
256, 
234, 

400.00 
000.00 
300.00 
200.00 
600.00 
600.00 
300.00 
500.00 
100.00 
100.00 
700.00 
000.00 

$396,400.00 
990,500.00 
669,000.00 
643.ooo.oo 

1,256,300.00 
1,449,100.00 
1,805,500.00 

226,100.00 

6o4,000.00 
209,400.00 

1,331,500.00 

B-812 
-March 1, 1934 

Trans fe r s f o r Government Account 

Debits 
$8,000,000.00 

Credits 

46,000,000.00 

5,000,000.00 
3,000,000.00 
9 ,000,000.00 

31,000,000.00 

7,000,000.00 
1,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 

949*151', 999^14 1,425',014',944.25 1,425,014,944.25 9,580,800.00 9,580,800.00 56,000,000.00 56,000,000.00 

Withdrawals Deposits 
Balance in fund a t 

c lose of bus iness 
Feb. 28, 11934 

Ilet l o s s or gain through 
T r a n s i t Clear ings 

Loss Gam 
Combined c learings and transfers 

| Gain Loss 

$ 4 ,143,600.00 
130,000,000,00 

3,000,000.00 
3,000,000.00 

37,550.00 
1,000,000.00 

$4,000,000.00 
167,000,000.00 

2,000 
12,000 
8,000 
5,0:0 
5,000 
7,000 
5,000 
8,000 

,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 

$53,061,487.51 
419,630,749.77 
30,558,890.37 
81,176,893.89 
33,322,792.10 
24,958,660.32 

165,852,397.12 
42,524,161.81 
17,246,342.30 
52,720,915.65 
48,908,025.40 
61,009,532.30 

1,280,301.62 
15,854,542.49 

7,965,278.37 
5,340,302.13 

11,721,400.94 
8,474,362.47 

16,365,232.90 

$ 9,734,702, 
45,851,826, 

3,023 ,644 
3,346,380 

,34 
.91 
.23 
.53 

5,044,866.86 

$2,034,819.47 
3,690,601.62 

23,899,042.49 
25,353,933.14 
8,540,678.37 
5,922,402.13 
4,637,500.94 
7,521,662.47 

13,267,732.90 

$ 1,439,702.34 
90,440,326.91 

2,938,344.28 

l4l,181,15*0.00 223,010 ,000.00 1,030,970,849.14 67,001,420.92 67,001,420.92 94,868,373.53 94,868,373.53 

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
Divis ion OF BANK OPERATIONS 

note: No transactions on February 22 on account of hol iday. 
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Summary of t r a n s a c t i o n s fo r week ending February 28, 1934 
L</ : 

«ar$h if j l"93U 

Federa l 
Reserve 

BfJik 

Balance l a s t 
statement 

Feb. 21, I93U 

Withdrawals 
(Trans fe r s 

bank) 

Deposi ts 
(T rans fe r s 
from bank) 

M 
—— - -1.. 1 • 

B a l a z f b a ^ ^ ' V 
c lose of 

bus ines s 
February 22, 1934 

Boston $170,117,080.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $170,117,030.00 
Hew York 361,491,093.74 130,000,000.00 491,491,093.74 

P h i l a d e l p h i a 98,250,000.00 98,250,000.00 
Cleveland 151,215,805.78 3,000,000.00 154,215,805.7s 
Richmond 95,540,000.00 3,000,000.00 98,540,000.00 
A t l a n t a 94,655,000.00 12,000,000.00 82,685,000.00 
Chicago 391,895 ,000.00 3 ,000,000.00 333,895,000.00 

S t . Louis 112,632,130.00 5,000,000.00 — 107,632,130.00 
Minneapolis 65,115,000.00 5,000,000.00 60,115,000.00 
Kansas City 92,7.50,000.00 92,750,000.00 
Dal las 26,675,000.00 1,000,000.00 27,675,000.00 
San Francisco 157,262,550.00 5,000,000.00 — — 152,262,550.00 

TOTAL 1,817,628,659.52 39,000,000.00 141,000,000.00 1,919,628,659.52 
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

DIVISIOU OF BASK OPERATIONS 
Fote: ITo t r a n s a c t i o n s on February 22 on account of h o l i d a y . 
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